held in whole or in part upon County-owned or 
operated property; excluding special events held at Calvert County Parks. 

General Terms and Conditions 

➢ Grants are subject to an availability of funds, on a first-come, first-served basis.
➢ Grant amount will not exceed Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) per 

organization, or five (5) grant applications, per fiscal year (July-June), whichever 
comes first.

➢ To apply for a Tourism Development Incentive Fund grant, businesses and 
nonprofits must have first reviewed the Special Events Permit policy and process